

Purchasing Summary

		•
EVENT # 7091	TITLE: Barnard Street Ramp Repairs	Cost: \$825
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract Modification	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
This event had a 20% LDBE goal. The recommended proposer submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level in the		
amount of 90% using Glover's Masonry.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Nicono		

NOTES

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with Pioneer Construction for Barnard Street ramp repairs in the amount of \$825.

The original contract was for the repair of the Barnard Street ramp. The work includes repair and replacement of brick and stones, mortar repointing, crack repair, vegetation removal, and securing the fence posts along the top of the wall. The existing sandstone has deteriorated and will be replaced with granite.

This modification is needed for the additional granite replacement.

This contract was originally approved by Council on August 29, 2019 in the amount of \$195,071. The total amount of the contract to date, including this modification, is \$195,896.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 with Pioneer Construction for the Barnard Street ramp repairs in the amount of \$825.